502890318 07/14/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2936915

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SKY TREE AND CAMEL	LIAS CC	., LTD.	07/14/2014		
					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1	JOY BIOTECH CO., LTD.			
Street Address:		O. 151, SEC. 2, HANKOU RD., XITUN E			
City:	· · ·	ING CITY 407			
State/Country:	TAIWAI				
		N			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		4310382			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(763)746-8125			
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Phone:		763-746-1599			
Email:	i	alan@thelawfirm.cc	⊉thelawfirm.cc		
Correspondent Name: KAMI		KAMRATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A.	RATH IP LAWFIRM, P.A.		
Address Line 1: 4825		1825 OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY	OLSON MEMORIAL HIGHWAY		
		SUITE 245			
Address Line 4:	(GOLDEN VALLEY, MINNESOTA 55422			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TP13056-US	TP13056-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALAN D. KAMRATH	ALAN D. KAMRATH		
SIGNATURE:		/Alan D. Kamrath/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/14/2014	07/14/2014		
DATE SIGNED:		07/14/2014			
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1		07/14/2014			

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled	Method for Producing Microcansules with a Sun Protection
Effect	U ,

D	a Patent Applica	alion for this myenne	н. сасынсн ну ніс ма	SSIGNOR(s) co	ncurrently with t	
D			14/310,382			
Ο	TU.S. Patent No.		issued			
	The PATENT RIC	HTS assigned under	this agreement are: (heck one)		
0	U.S. patent right					
D		-	the assignee shall ha	ve the right to cl	aim the benefit of	of the filing date of any
		ation identified abov				,
			s agreement is (or ar	e):		
Full nam		Sky Tree and Ca	malling Co. Itd	<i>,</i>		
	s) P.O. BOX 2	17 4				
	······································					
Full nar	me of second assigned	or, if any)	·····			
Address	s)					
r. 11						
Full nar	me of third assignor,	if any)				
Full nar Address	me of third assignor,	if any)	*******			
Auness	me of third assignor, s)	if any)	raduund allentikaer tarakter tillelen allen en a På detta det ander allen allen en allen allen allen allen en allen allen allen allen allen allen allen allen al			
Full nar	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assignor	if any)				
Full nan	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assigno s)	if any)				
Full nar	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assignor s)	if any)				
Full nar Address	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assignor s) The ASSIGNEE(:	if any) r, if any) s) referred to in this	agreement is:			
Full nan Address Name o	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assigno s) The ASSIGNEE(f first Assignee)	if any) r, if any) s) referred to in this Greenjoy Biotex	agreement is: ch Co., Ltd.			
(Full nan (Address) (Name o	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assigno s) The ASSIGNEE(f first Assignee)	if any) r, if any) s) referred to in this Greenjoy Biotex	agreement is:			
Full nan Address Name o Address	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assignor s) The ASSIGNEE(s) of first Assignee)	if any) r, if any) s) referred to in this Greenjoy Biotec 9F9, No. 151.	agreement is: ch Co., Lid. Sec. 2, Hankou Rd., ≯	itun Dist., Taich	ung City 407. T	aiwan.
Full nan Address Name o Address Name o	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assignor s) The ASSIGNEE(s) of first Assignee) s)	if any) r, if any) s) referred to in this Greenjoy Biotec 9F9, No. 151.	agreement is: ch Co., Lid. Sec. 2, Hankou Rd., ≯	itun Dist., Taich	ung City 407. T	
(Full nan (Address (Name o (Address	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assignor s) The ASSIGNEE(s) of first Assignee) s) of second Assignee, i	if any) r, if any) s) referred to in this Greenjoy Biotec 9F9, No. 151.	agreement is: ch Co., Lid. Sec. 2, Hankou Rd., ≯	itun Dist., Taich	ung City 407. T	aiwan.
Full nar Address Name o Address Name o Address	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assignor s) The ASSIGNEE(s) of first Assignee) s) of second Assignee, i s)	if any) r, if any) s) referred to in this Greenjoy Biotec 9F9, No. 151. f any)	agreement is: ch Co., Ltd. Sec. 2, Hankou Rd., X	litun Dist., Taich	ung City 407. T	aiwan.
(Full nar (Address (Name o (Address (Name o (Address	me of third assignor, s) me of fourth assignor s) The ASSIGNEE(s of first Assignee) of second Assignee, if a s) of third Assignee, if a	if any) r, if any) s) referred to in this Greenjoy Biotec 9F9, No. 151. f any) my)	agreement is: ch Co., Ltd. Sec. 2, Hankou Rd., X	itun Dist., Taich	ung City 407. T	aiwan.

The third ASSIGNEE is an individual: a partnership: a Corporation of (State or Country)

□ Additional assignces are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

(1)(Signature	of sole or	first assig	nor)
(2)(Signature	of second	assignor,	if an

(2)(Signature of second assignor, if any)	 Date	
(3)(Signature of third assignor, if any)	 Date	
(4)(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	Date	

July 14, 2014

PATENT REEL: 033305 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 07/14/2014